REMINGTON PARK - October 25, 2025 - Race 1
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS MAIDENS, COLTS AND GELDINGS TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 Ibs. (S)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Welder - 1:08.13 - September 29, 2019)

Purse: $38,000

Plus: $8,550 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program

Available Money: $46,550

Value of Race: $38,000 1st $22,338, 2nd $7,446, 3rd $4,095, 4th $2,234, 5th $1,117, 6th $110, 7th $110, 8th $110, 9th $110, 10th
$110, 11th $110

Weather: Cloudy, 62° Track: Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 6:03 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

12Sep25 °RP° 1
4
90ct25 °RP? 6
50ct25 “RP® 5
3
12
10
2
7
11
9

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

I Am What | Am (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)
Native Storyteller (Quinonez, Luis)
West of Town (Sanchez, Obed)

Mo Town Gold (Eramia, Richard)
Engine Ninety Nine (Zabala, Emanuel)
Passed Promise (De La Cruz, Walter)
Cody the Kid (Fuentes, Mario)

Okie Bandit (Quinonez, Belen)
Howboutcha (Valdez-Jiminez, Ernesto)
Sandthefloor (Goncalves, Leandro)
Captain Flatter (Wethey Jr., Floyd)

Fractional Times: 21.81 45.80 59.13

Split Times:
Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner:

(23:99) (13:33) (13:94)

Wgt MIE PP Start 1/4
120 hf 14 4*
118 b 4 11 11
119 b 6 3 2172
119 -- 55 7
120 -- 3 10 5t
118 -- 1 7 92
118 -- 9 8 10*
119 b 29 gHead
119 -- 72 3tz
120 b 10 1 11172
120 -- 8 6 gHead

Final Time: 1:13.07

Str
2l

3Head
4Heald

10°
9Head

8Head
7Head

11

Fin
11/2
23/4
31 3/4
4Neck
52 3/4
2
71 3/4
8Neck
o414

lOl 3/4

11

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

17.70
93.50
10.10
0.90*
39.40
4.60
115.20
5.10
12.40
31.90
14.10

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

saved ground, driving
6w, closed with a rush
stalk, led, empty late
3w, bid, flattened out
2w, bid, empty late
settled, 4w, no menace
unhurried, no threat,
inside, no menace
chased, 2w, gave way
early speed, used up,
brief speed, stopped

I Am What | Am, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Pass the Buck out of Goodheartedgirl, by Ellerton. Foaled Feb 25, 2023 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Robbin Caldwell

Owner: Robbin Caldwell

Trainer: Caldwell, Robbin

Scratched Horse(s): Mud Creek (Veterinarian) (Earned $110.00)

Total WPS Pool: $52,103

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
1 1 AmWhat | Am 37.40 1820 9.60 $2.00 Exacta 1-4 1,250.80 41,041
4 Native Storyteller 88.80  41.80  $0.50 Trifecta 1-4-6 1,612.65 23,392
6  West of Town 6.20  $0.10 Superfecta 1-4-6-5 2,111.19 17,097

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
1 1 AmWhat|Am 4 32 5 2t 112
4 Native Storyteller 11 111734 gpl4l2 g2ua K12
6  West of Town 3 vz ol 1t 3L
5 Mo Town Gold 5 7812 g6 32 43
3 Engine Ninety Nine 10 5712 g6 42 5314
12 Passed Promise 7 glldM - glol2 514 46
10  Cody the Kid 8 101834 gl212 1p612 48
2 Okie Bandit 9 g2 710 9812 934
7 Howboutcha 2 3 32 goli4  g10
11 Sandthefloor 1 [ERCE T 7814 gplata
9  Captain Flatter 6 gl11/2 111434 141112 4416

Trainers: 1 - Caldwell, Robbin; 4 - Gunter, Michael; 6 - Davidson, M.; 5 - Offolter, Joe; 3 - Monroy, Cindy; 12 - Offolter, Joe; 10 - George, Wayne; 2 -
Young, Scott; 7 - Flores, Oscar; 11 - Boone, Patricia; 9 - Young, Scott

Owners: 1 -Robbin Caldwell; 4 - Pogue, Paulette and Super Fast Race Horses; 6 -Colleen Davidson; 5 - Carter Thoroughbreds LLC; 3 - Monroy, Cindy

and Toomoth, Yvonne L.; 12 -Bryan Hawk; 10 -Wayne F. George; 2 - Richter Family Trust; 7 - Dream Walkin Farms, Inc.; 11 - Evans, Lance and

Evans, Caleb M.; 9 - Bay, David and Tammie;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
| AM WHAT | AM saved ground into the turn then rallied along the inside in the stretch, was in a long drive and powered to the front in late stretch to be best

in the end. NATIVE STORYTELLER was unhurried early then started a run on the turn, moved out to be six wide and closed with a rush in late stretch to be
along for the place. WEST OF TOWN stalked the early pace while inside into the turn, rallied and gained the lead in upper stretch, was in a long drive but
came up empty in late stretch. MO TOWN GOLD rallied three wide on the turn making a bid to mid stretch then flattened out in late stretch. ENGINE
NINETY NINE rallied two wide on the turn making a bid but came up empty in late stretch. PASSED PROMISE was allowed to settled then raced four wide
on the turn and failed to menace. CODY THE KID was unhurried early and raced three wide on the turn nut was no threat. OKIE BANDIT was inside into the
turn and failed to menace. HOWBOUTCHA chased the early pace while two wide, was used up then gave way. SANDTHEFLOOR showed good early
speed to set the pace to the top of the stretch, was used up and stopped. CAPTAIN FLATTER showed brief speed then stopped.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=RP&CY=USA&DATE=10/25/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=RP&CY=USA&DATE=10/25/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

