REMINGTON PARK - October 25, 2025 - Race 1

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS MAIDENS, COLTS AND GELDINGS TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. (S)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Welder - 1:08.13 - September 29, 2019)

Purse: \$38,000

Plus: \$8,550 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program

Available Money: \$46,550

Value of Race: \$38,000 1st \$22,338, 2nd \$7,446, 3rd \$4,095, 4th \$2,234, 5th \$1,117, 6th \$110, 7th \$110, 8th \$110, 9th \$110, 10th

\$110, 11th \$110 **Weather:** Cloudy, 62° **Track:** Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 6:03 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Sep25 ¹⁰ RP ⁵	1	I Am What I Am (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)	120	hf	1	4	4 ⁴	4 ¹	21	1 ^{1/2}	17.70	saved ground, driving
	4	Native Storyteller (Quinonez, Luis)	118	b	4	11	11	10 ^{Head}	5 ³	$2^{3/4}$	93.50	6w, closed with a rush
9Oct25 ³ RP ³	6	West of Town (Sanchez, Obed)	119	b	6	3	$2^{1/2}$	2 ¹	1 ¹	3 ^{1 3/4}	10.10	stalk, led, empty late
5Oct25 ⁴ RP ³	5	Mo Town Gold (Eramia, Richard)	119		5	5	7 ³	5 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{Neck}	0.90*	3w, bid, flattened out
	3	Engine Ninety Nine (Zabala, Emanuel)	120		3	10	5 ¹	6 ⁴	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{2 3/4}	39.40	2w, bid, empty late
	12	Passed Promise (De La Cruz, Walter)	118		11	7	9 ²	8 ²	6 ¹	6 ²	4.60	settled, 4w, no menace
	10	Cody the Kid (Fuentes, Mario)	118		9	8	10 ⁴	9 ²	10 ⁵	7 ^{1 3/4}	115.20	unhurried, no threat,
	2	Okie Bandit (Quinonez, Belen)	119	b	2	9	6 ^{Head}	7 ^{1/2}	9 ^{Head}	8 ^{Neck}	5.10	inside, no menace
	7	Howboutcha (Valdez-Jiminez, Ernesto)	119		7	2	3 ^{1 1/2}	3^3	8 ^{Head}	9 ^{4 1/4}	12.40	chased, 2w, gave way
	11	Sandthefloor (Goncalves, Leandro)	120	b	10	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	7 ^{Head}	10 ^{1 3/4}	31.90	early speed, used up,
	9	Captain Flatter (Wethey Jr., Floyd)	120		8	6	8 ^{Head}	11	11	11	14.10	brief speed, stopped

Fractional Times: 21.81 45.80 59.13

Split Times: (23:99) (13:33) (13:94)

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: I Am What I Am, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Pass the Buck out of Goodheartedgirl, by Ellerton. Foaled Feb 25, 2023 in Oklahoma.

Final Time: 1:13.07

Breeder: Robbin Caldwell Owner: Robbin Caldwell Trainer: Caldwell, Robbin

Scratched Horse(s): Mud Creek (Veterinarian) (Earned \$110.00)

Total WPS Pool: \$52,103

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	I Am What I Am	37.40	18.20	9.60	\$2.00 Exacta	1-4	1,250.80	41,041
4	Native Storyteller		88.80	41.80	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-4-6	1,612.65	23,392
6	West of Town			6.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	1-4-6-5	2,111.19	17,097

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast renormance Running Line r review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
1	I Am What I Am	4	4 ^{3 1/2}	4 ⁵	2 ¹	1 ^{1/2}			
4	Native Storyteller	11	11 ^{17 3/4}	10 ^{14 1/2}	5 ^{2 1/4}	2 ^{1/2}			
6	West of Town	3	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	1 ¹	3 ^{1 1/4}			
5	Mo Town Gold	5	7 ^{8 1/2}	5 ⁶	3 ²	4 ³			
3	Engine Ninety Nine	10	5 ^{7 1/2}	6 ⁶	4 ²	5 ^{3 1/4}			
12	Passed Promise	7	9 ^{11 3/4}	8 ^{10 1/2}	6 ^{5 1/4}	6 ⁶			
10	Cody the Kid	8	10 ^{13 3/4}		10 ^{6 1/2}	7 ⁸			
2	Okie Bandit	9	6 ^{8 1/2}	7 ¹⁰	9 ^{6 1/2}	8 ^{9 3/4}			
7	Howboutcha	2	3 ²	3 ²	8 ^{6 1/4}	9 ¹⁰			
11	Sandthefloor	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	7 ^{6 1/4}	10 ¹⁴ 1/4			
9	Captain Flatter	6	8 ^{11 1/2}	11 ^{14 3/4}	11 ^{11 1/2}	11 ¹⁶			

Trainers: 1 - Caldwell, Robbin; 4 - Gunter, Michael; 6 - Davidson, M.; 5 - Offolter, Joe; 3 - Monroy, Cindy; 12 - Offolter, Joe; 10 - George, Wayne; 2 -Young, Scott; 7 - Flores, Oscar; 11 - Boone, Patricia; 9 - Young, Scott

Owners: 1 -Robbin Caldwell; 4 - Pogue, Paulette and Super Fast Race Horses; 6 -Colleen Davidson; 5 - Carter Thoroughbreds LLC; 3 - Monroy, Cindy and Toomoth, Yvonne L.; 12 -Bryan Hawk; 10 -Wayne F. George; 2 - Richter Family Trust; 7 - Dream Walkin Farms, Inc.; 11 - Evans, Lance and Evans, Caleb M.; 9 - Bay, David and Tammie;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

I AM WHAT I AM saved ground into the turn then rallied along the inside in the stretch, was in a long drive and powered to the front in late stretch to be best in the end. NATIVE STORYTELLER was unhurried early then started a run on the turn, moved out to be six wide and closed with a rush in late stretch to be along for the place. WEST OF TOWN stalked the early pace while inside into the turn, rallied and gained the lead in upper stretch, was in a long drive but came up empty in late stretch. MO TOWN GOLD rallied three wide on the turn making a bid to mid stretch then flattened out in late stretch. ENGINE NINETY NINE rallied two wide on the turn making a bid but came up empty in late stretch. PASSED PROMISE was allowed to settled then raced four wide on the turn and failed to menace. CODY THE KID was unhurried early and raced three wide on the turn nut was no threat. OKIE BANDIT was inside into the turn and failed to menace. HOWBOUTCHA chased the early pace while two wide, was used up then gave way. SANDTHEFLOOR showed good early speed to set the pace to the top of the stretch, was used up and stopped. CAPTAIN FLATTER showed brief speed then stopped.